Company, at its meeting held on 4th December, 2025, approved the allotment of 280 (Two Hundred Eighty Only) 
Unlisted, Senior, Secured, Unrated, Taxable, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs), of face value of Rs. 
1,00,000/- each at an issue price of Rs. 1,00,000/- each aggregating Rs.2,80,00,000/- (Rupee Two Crore Eighty Lacs 
only) on Private Placement basis. 

Further, please note that the issuance of the NCD was approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 16th 
July, 2025 which was approved by the Special resolution of the shareholders passed at Annual General Meeting on

[...]

placement, preferential allotment etc.) 

Issue of NCDs on Private Placement basis to identified 
eligible investor.  

Total number of securities allotted Issuance of 280 (Two Hundred Eighty Only) NCD of 
face value ₹1,00,000 each aggregating to Rs.2,80,00,000/- 
(Rupee Two Crore Eighty Lacs only). 

Size of the issue Rs.2,80,00,000/- 

Whether proposed to be listed? If yes, name of the 
stock exchange(s) 

No 

Tenure of the instrument - date of allotment and date 
of maturity 

Date of Allotment: 4th December, 2025 

Date of Maturity: